2023-2024 Basketball   St. John’s Lutheran, Racine
	Date
	Opponent
	Times

	Fri.-Sun., 11/17-19
	KLA Tip-off Tournament @ Kenosha Lutheran Academy
	A Boys/A Girls

	Thurs-Sun 11/30-12/3
	Cougar Classic
	A Boys/A Girls TBD

	Sat., Dec. 9
	@ Trinity Caledonia
	9am, 10am, 11am, 12pm

	Tues., 12/12
	@ Concordia
	5pm, 6pm, 7pm
No A Girls

	Fri., 12/15
	@ Racine Christian
	5pm, 6pm, 7pm
No B Girls

	Tues., 12/19
	@ Trinity Racine
	5pm, 6pm, 7pm, 8pm

	Wed.-Sat., 1/3-6
	St. Paul’s Oconomowoc Tournament
	A Girls/B Girls TBD

	Tues., 1/9
	@ Kenosha Lutheran Academy
	**4:30, 5:30, 6:30, 7:30

	Wed.-Sat., 1/10-13
	St. Paul’s Oconomowoc Tournament
	A Boys TBD

	Thurs.-Sun., 1/11-14
	Trinity Racine Warrior Tournament
	B Boys/B Girls TBD

	Tues., 1/16
	vs. Kenosha Christian Life
	5pm, 6pm, 7pm, 8pm

	Thurs.-Sat., 1/18-20
	Crusader Classic @ Trinity Caledonia
	B Boys/B Girls  TBD

	Tues., 1/23
	vs. Trinity Caledonia
	5pm, 6pm
B girls vs Trinity Cal. (5pm)
A girls vs Trinity Cal (6pm)

	Thurs.-Sun., 1/25-28
	Hales Corners Lutheran Wildcat Invite
	A Boys/A Girls TBD

	Sat.-Sun., 1/27-28
	St. Paul’s Grafton
	B Boys  TBD

	Tues., 1/30
	vs. Trinity Racine
	5pm, 6pm, 7pm, 8pm

	Thurs., 2/1
	vs. Concordia 
	5pm, 6pm, 7pm
No A girls

	Tues., 2/6
	vs. Racine Christian
	5pm, 6pm, 7pm
No B girls

	**Thurs.-Sat., 2/8-10
	Lake Lutheran Invite @ Shoreland
	A Boys/A Girls  TBD

	Mon., 2/12
	@ Kenosha Christian Life
	5pm, 6pm, 7pm, 8pm

	Thurs., 2/15
	@ Wisconsin Lutheran
	**4:30, 5:30, 6:30, 7:30

	Fri.-Sun., 2/16-18
	St. Paul’s Grafton Tournament
	A Boys  TBD

	Thurs.-Sun., 2/22-25
	Concordia Eagle Invite
	B Boys/B Girls  TBD

	Thurs.-Sun., 2/22-25
	RJLIT @ Wisconsin Lutheran
	A Boys/A Girls  TBD

	Fri.-Sun., 3/1-3
	State Basketball Tournament
	TBD

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	


*pending games against and St John’s Burlington
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